GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.5539
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26" JULY, 2019

AYUSHMAN BHARAT BENEFICIARIES
5539. SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(a) the total number of Ayushman Bharat beneficiaries in various districts of Bihar;

(b) the list of empanelled hospitals in Bihar where Ayushman Bharat benefits can be availed,
district-wise; and

(c) the list of diagnosis and treatment facilities which are included in the Ayushman Bharat
Y ojanaincluding Oral heathcare?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a): Facilitiesunder Ayushman Bharat — Health and Wellness Centres are free and universa
to all.

The total number of Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Y ojana (AB-PMJAY)
beneficiary families in various districts of Bihar is 108.95 lakhs

(b):  District-wise total number of hospitals empanelled under AB-PMJAY in Bihar are at
Annexure-l. The list of empanelled hospitals is avalable a the link
https://hospitals.pmjay.gov.in/Search/empnl WorkFl ow.htm?actionFlag=ViewRegi steredHosptls
New

(c): The AB-HWCs are envisioned to provide an expanded range of services including care
for non-communicable diseases as well as prevention, and Health promotion and wellness
activities like Yoga apart from services already being provided for Maternal and Child Health
including immunization and communicable diseases. To provide comprehensive health coverage
to the beneficiaries, free essential drugs and diagnostic services are also being provided through
these AB-HWCs.

Under AB-PMJAY, 1393 benefit packages along with rates have been put in place for
usage of hospitals empanelled under the scheme for providing the treatment to the beneficiaries.
The Specialty wise detail of benefit packages are at Annexure-11.

The details of benefit packages under AB-PMJAY are available at
https.//pmjay.gov.in/sites/defaul t/files/2018-07/HBP.pdf




Annexure-|

SI. No. Districts in Bihar No. of Empanelled Hospitals

1 Araria 13
2 Arwal 6
3 Aurangabad 18
4 Banka 10
5 Begusarai 25
6 Bhagalpur 19
7 Bhojpur 23
8 Buxar 12
9 Darbhanga 33
10 Gaya 43
11 Gopalganj 20
12 Jamui 10
13 Jehanabad 10
14 Kaimur (Bhabua) 10
15 Katihar 17
16 Khagaria 7
17 Kishanganj 10
18 Lakhisarai 6
19 Madhepura 14
20 Madhubani 26
21 Munger 9
22 Muzaffarpur 28
23 Nalanda 25
24 Nawada 17
25 Pashchim Champaran 18
26 Patna 50
27 Purbi Champaran 20
28 Purnia 26
29 Rohtas 22
30 Saharsa 11
31 Samastipur 20
32 Saran 17
33 Sheikhpura 7
34 Sheohar 4
35 Sitamarhi 21
36 Siwan 27
37 Supaul 12
38 Vaishali 18

Total 684




Annexure-l1

The Specialty wise detail of benefit packages are as under: -

Sr. No. Specialty Count
1 General Medicine 72
2 Pediatric medical management 102
3 Neo-natal 10
4 Pediatric cancer 38
5 Medica Oncology 52
6 Radiation Oncology 14
7 Emergency Room Packages (Care requiring less than 12 hrs stay) 4
8 Mental Disorders Packages 17
9 General Surgery 253
10 Plastic & reconstructive 9
11 Burns management 12
12 Cardiology 39
13 Cardio-thoracic & Vascular surgery 92
14 Pediatric surgery 34
15 Surgical Oncology 48
16 Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery 9
17 ENT 94
18 Ophthalmol ogy 42
19 Obstetrics & Gynecology 79

20 Orthopedics 101
21 Polytrauma 12
22 Urology 161
23 Neurosurgery 83
24 Interventiona Neuroradiology 15
25 Unspecified Surgical Package 1
TOTAL 1393




